
 

 

Abbey School Yellow Pages for Families 2025-26 

Contacting the Class Team 

Please be aware that when contacting the class teacher they will endeavour to return your email within 24 Hours.  

If you need to speak with someone before the 24 hour window please ring school reception who can direct your call 

accordingly. Tel – 01709 740074 

Attendance: Please ensure that you ring school to report your child’s absence and follow the appropriate option for 

attendance before 9:00am. Tel - 01709 740074 

Safeguarding: The schools phone system has an option to be put straight through to the safeguarding team. Tel – 01709 

740074  

Yellow Page of Contacts  
Lower School: Mrs R Yorke  

Lower Class and Teacher E Mail Contact 

Class L1  Miss Levitt  jlevitt@nexusmat.org 

Class L2  Mr Pitchford jpitchford@nexusmat.org 

Class L3 Mrs Gallagher agallagher@nexusmat.org  

Class L4  Mr Busby jbusby@nexusmat.org  

Class L5 Miss Hall  khall@nexusmat.org 

Class L6  Mr Purshouse   apurshouse@nexusmat.org  

Upper School: Leader Miss J Newbolt  
Upper Class and Teacher  E Mail Contact  

Class U1 Miss Newall anewall@nexusmat.org  

Class U2   Mr Smith dsmith@nexusmat.org 

Class U3   Mr Horstead  nhorstead@nexusmat.org  

Class U4  Miss Pye  jpye@nexusmat.org  

Class U5     Mrs Crowley and Mr Edwards   redwards@nexusmat.org kcrowley@nexusmat.org 

Class U6   Miss Drew   hdrew@nexusmat.org   

Class U7  Mrs Brown vbrown@nexusmat.org 

WAVEE Post 16: Miss J Newbolt  
WAVEE Class Teacher  E Mail Contact  

WAVEE 1   Mrs Lewis  dlewis@nexusmat.org  

WAVEE 2   Mrs Harrod    KHarrod@nexusmat.org  

WAVEE 3  Miss Puente  mpunte@nexusmat.org  

Abbey@HorizonHub: Leader Miss R Lang  
H1 Class                         Mrs Keans/Mrs Proctor  LKeens@nexusmat.org    vproctor@nexusmat.org 

H2 Class                         Miss French  kfrench@nexusmat.org 

H3 Class                         Miss Allen eallen@nexusmat.org  

H4 Class                         Mr Warden kwarden@nexusmat.org 
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The Chain of Communication for our Families 

If your call is urgent please contact reception who will direct your call accordingly 

Contact: 01709 740074 

 

1st Point of Contact Class Teacher 

 The class teacher will return emails and calls within 24 hours Please see Contact list for 

your class teacher contact. Staff will not respond after working hours (5:30pm)   

 

2nd Point of Contact Head of Department  

Lower School:  Mrs Yorke   ryorke@nexusmat.org  

   Upper School & Post 16 Ms Newbolt    jnewbolt@nexusmat.org 

  Horizon: Miss Lang   rlang@nexusmat.org  

   Safeguarding LAC and Careers: lshimwell@nexusmat.org 

 

3rd Point of contact  

Head of School:       Mr W Askham  waskham@nexusmat.org 

 

4th Point of Contact  

Executive Headteacher:    Mrs L Windle   lwindle@nexusmat.org 

 

Other Key Contacts 

Deputy Safeguarding Lead:    Tyson Gee  tgee@nexusmat.org    

Family Support and LAC Advocate:   Karen Taylor ktaylor@nexusmat.org  
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